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Tariff Notice No. 1974/63-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

13931 
13768 
13817 
13865 
13853 
13855 

13772 
13852 
13866 

13771 
13922 

13857 

13943 
13800 
13941 

13724 
13920 

13818 
13918 

13856 

13854 

13919 

13921 

13932 
13812 
13933 

13787 

13707 

13783 

13786 

13748 
13755 
13968 
13844 
13906 

13828 
13978 

13831 

13838 

13775 
13878 
13832 
13964 

13885 

13907 

13908 
13756 

Tariff 1

1 

Item I 

11.08.019 
28.57.000 
29.08.000 
29.09.009 
29.13.009 
29.14.009 

29.14.009 
29.14.009 
29.19.000 

29.27.000 
29.31.000 

29.31.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
35.06.001 

38.11.039 

38.14.009 

38 .19 .299 

38.19.299 

38.19 .299 
38 .19 .299 
39.02.131 

39.07.398 

48.21.039 

69.03.000 

73.40.497 

73.40.497 
73.40.497 
84.10.009 
84.11. 028 
84.17.129 

84.18 .129 
84.18.139 

84.22.048 

84.22.048 

84.37.002 
84.40.139 
84.47.002 
84.54.021 

84.59.112 

84. 59 .128 

84. 59 .128 
84. 59 .128 

----------------------------,-----------------,----

Maize cornflour 
Calcium silicide 
Diethyl ether 

Goods 

Dieldrin, used for the formulation of insecticides 
Ethyl amyl ketone, used mainly for paint and ink manufacture 
Cardura E, the glycidyl ester of versatic 911, used mainly in the 

production of high performance resins for the surface coating 
industry 

Glacial methacrylic acid 
Veova 10, a vinyl ester, used for the manufacture of latices 
Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lactophosphates, and 

their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives 
Acrylonitrile 
Captan 90 technical for manufacturing of agricultural and fungi­

cidal preparations 
Prefix technical, a herbicide, used for the formulation of products for 

total control of grasses and broad-leaf weeds 
Alkanate IPS, used as an oil soluble emulsifier 
Emulgin B3 
Gafac RA600 phosphate ester, used as hydrotrope or solubiliser in 

detergent formulations 
Matexil FA-SN 
Monamid 716, used as an emulsifier, disperser and solubiliser in 

cosmetic and pharmaceutical applications 
Stock 6032 
Dupont 54038 staple cement used for collating banks of industrial 

staples 
Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, weed-killers, anti-sprouting 

products, rat poisons, etc., viz: 
Weed killers: 

Otherwise packed 
Other 

PAM 140, a solution of polyalkylmethacrylate used as a pour point 
depressant 

Frictioniz anti-slip coating, used to increase the coefficient of friction 
on smooth paper surfaces 

Indulin C, a sodium salt of a naturally occurring polymer produced 
from wood used in the manufacture of batteries 

"Niax" blowing agent for urethane foam 
Spark L enzyme . . . . . . 
Flexible magnetic strip, 12.7 mm, 19.05 mm, 25.4 mm wide, and 

magnetic sheet 60.96 cm wide, impregnated with Ferrite dust, 
magnetised and coated with a special adhesive to ensure weld­
ing under heat and pressure 

Sep-a-rings, Lig-a-rings and Elasto-chains, for use by orthodontists 
to either create or close spaces between teeth during orthodontic 
treatment 

Cards, jacquard or movement, peculiar to use with weaving 
machines 

Nozzles, sleeves and stopper heads (Hollow-ware), commonly used 
in the steel making industry 

Contoured metal pads, used by orthodontists to bond attachments 
directly onto the patients teeth 

Ethylene oxide sterilisers 
Vehicle chains, heavy duty with revolving grip links 
Templeton Kenly motive powered and hand operated pumps 
"Miller" brand portable air pump/compressors 
Glatt fluidized bed dryer, used for drying powder/drug mixtures for 

pharmaceutical tablet making 
Atlas Copco sorption compressed air dryer type MD 
Jenag liquid strainer for use in the processing of a wide range of 

paint products 
Caterpiller haul off, for plastic pipe and profile (for taking or pulling­

off plastic profiles pipe from a plastics extruder) 
Haul off units, being part of extrusion line to take away and assist in 

sizing plastic extrusions 
Industrial knitting machines 
Drying tumblers with permanent press cool down system 
Traversing cut-off saw suitable for cutting plastic pipe and profile 
Hand gang slotter used for the slotting of cards 

Marine stern-drive transmission units viz: Enfield models 130H and 
200 H, for incorporation in marine craft of all natures 

Automatic flat button feeder used in conjunction with an industrial 
sewing machine for sewing buttons to garments 

CEM 1000 g.p.h. Carbonator, used in aerating soft drinks 
Heavy duty tire spreaders of a type commonly used in retread 

factories 

B.P. 

25%* 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

MFN. 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20% 

DC Free 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.1 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 


