Tariff Notice No. 1974/63—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
13931	11.08.019	Maize cornflour	25%*	••	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13768 13817	28.57.000 29.08.000	Calcium silicide	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13865	29.09.009	Dieldrin, used for the formulation of insecticides	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	• •	25%*	10.8
13853	29.13.009	Ethyl amyl ketone, used mainly for paint and ink manufacture	25%*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	25 %*	10.8
13855	29.14.009	Cardura E, the glycidyl ester of versatic 911, used mainly in the production of high performance resins for the surface coating industry		••		10.8
13772	29.14.009	Glacial methacrylic acid	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*		25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13852	29.14.009	Veova 10, a vinyl ester, used for the manufacture of latices	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
13866	29.19.000 29.27.000	Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lactophosphates, and their halogenated, sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosated derivatives Acrylonitrile		••		10.8
13771 13922	29.27.000	Captan 90 technical for manufacturing of agricultural and fungicidal preparations	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
13857	29.31.000	Prefix technical, a herbicide, used for the formulation of products for total control of grasses and broad-leaf weeds	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13943	34.02.000	Alkanate IPS, used as an oil soluble emulsifier	25%*		25%*	10.8
13800	34.02.000	Emulgin B3	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	• •	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13941	34.02.000	Gafac RA600 phosphate ester, used as hydrotrope or solubiliser in detergent formulations		••		10.8
13724 13920	34.02.000 34.02.000	Matexil FA-SN	25 %* 25 %*	• •	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
		cosmetic and pharmaceutical applications		••		
13818 13918	34.02.000 35.06.001	Stock 6032 Dupont 54038 staple cement used for collating banks of industrial	25%* Free	••	25 %* Free	10.8
13856	38.11.039	staples Disinfectants, insecticides, fungicides, weed-killers, anti-sprouting	25%*		25%*	10.8
1000		products, rat poisons, etc., viz: Weed killers: Otherwise packed	70		-0 / 0	1010
13854	38.14.009	Other PAM 140, a solution of polyalkylmethacrylate used as a pour point	25%*		25%*	10.8
13919	38.19.299	depressant Frictioniz anti-slip coating, used to increase the coefficient of friction	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
13921	38.19.299	on smooth paper surfaces Indulin C, a sodium salt of a naturally occurring polymer produced	25%*		25 %*	10.8
13932	38.19.299	from wood used in the manufacture of batteries "Niax" blowing agent for urethane foam	25%*		25%*	10.8
13812	38.19.299	Spark L enzyme	25 %* 25 %*	::	25 %* 25 %*	10.8
13933	39.02.131	Flexible magnetic strip, 12.7 mm, 19.05 mm, 25.4 mm wide, and magnetic sheet 60.96 cm wide, impregnated with Ferrite dust, magnetised and coated with a special adhesive to ensure welding under heat and pressure	Free	••	Free	••
13787	39.07.398	Sep-a-rings, Lig-a-rings and Elasto-chains, for use by orthodontists to either create or close spaces between teeth during orthodontic treatment	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13707	48.21.039	Cards, jacquard or movement, peculiar to use with weaving machines	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
13783	69.03.000	Nozzles, sleeves and stopper heads (Hollow-ware), commonly used in the steel making industry	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13786	73.40.497	Contoured metal pads, used by orthodontists to bond attachments directly onto the patients teeth	25%*		25%*	10.8
13748	73.40.497	Ethylene oxide sterilisers	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13755 13968	73.40.497 84.10.009	Vehicle chains, heavy duty with revolving grip links Templeton Kenly motive powered and hand operated pumps	Free Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13844	84.11.028	"Miller" brand portable air pump/compressors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13906	84.17.129	Glatt fluidized bed dryer, used for drying powder/drug mixtures for pharmaceutical tablet making	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13828 13978	84.18.129 84.18.139	Atlas Copco sorption compressed air dryer type MD Jenag liquid strainer for use in the processing of a wide range of	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
13831	84.22.048	paint products Caterpiller haul off, for plastic pipe and profile (for taking or pulling-	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13838	84.22.048	off plastic profiles pipe from a plastics extruder) Haul off units, being part of extrusion line to take away and assist in	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13775	84.37.002	sizing plastic extrusions Industrial knitting machines	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13878	84.40.139	Drying tumblers with permanent press cool down system	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13832 13964	84.47.002	Traversing cut-off saw suitable for cutting plastic pipe and profile	Free Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %	10.2
13904	84.54.021	Hand gang slotter used for the slotting of cards	Free	III Free	25%	•••
13885	84.59.112	Marine stern-drive transmission units viz: Enfield models 130H and	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13907	84.59.128	200 H, for incorporation in marine craft of all natures Automatic flat button feeder used in conjunction with an industrial	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
13908	84.59.128	sewing machine for sewing buttons to garments CEM 1000 g.p.h. Carbonator, used in aerating soft drinks	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
13756	84.59.128	Heavy duty tire spreaders of a type commonly used in retread factories	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2